BEER, LAGER AND IPA WINES BY THE GLASS

Camden Pale Ale £6 CHAMPAGNE 125ml  Bottle

Peroni Schooner £6.5 N.V. Taittinger Brut Reserve £14 £85

Peroni 0% £5 N.V. Taittinger Brut Prestige Rose’ £15 £95

Peroni Gran Riserva Doppio Malto £7 N.V. Taittinger Nocturne Sec £15 £95

Brewdog Wingman IPA £6.5

Beavertown Neck Oil Session IPA £7

Birra Moretti Sale Di Mare fé6 SPARKLING

Guinness Microdraught £8 Prosecco DOCG, Valdobbiadene, £7 £40

Guinness Microdraught 0% £6 Terre di Sant’'Alberto, ltaly

Noam — Unfiltered and Unpasturised £8 Sea Change Free 0% Sparkling Wine £5 £30
Italy
Testalonga El Bandito ‘I Wish | Was a £10

SIDRE Ninja’ Pet Nat, Colombard 2022
Sassy Organic Demi Sec £7.5 Testalonga El Bandito 'l am a Ninja’ £10
Sassy Organic Rose £7.5 Pet Nat, Chenin Blanc 2022
SOFT DRINKS Knightor Vineyards Vintage Cuvee £9

Portscatho, Cornwall, England 2013

Coca Cola £3 )

Coke Zero 3 Knightor Blanc de Blanc, Portscatho f9

] ) Cornwall, England 2015

Frobisher Orange Juice £5

Frobisher Apple Juice £5

Frobisher Pineapple Juice £5 WHITE AND SKINS 125ML  BOTTLE

Frobisher Cranberry Juice £5 Bourcier Martinot Single Vineyard Vire-  £10

Double Dutch Tonic £3.5 Clesse, Macon, Burgundy 2021

Double Dutch Skinny Tonic £3.5 Lieu Dit Melon de Bourgogne, Bien £10

Double Dutch Elderflower £3.5 Nacido Vineyards, California 2021

Double Dutch Ginger Beer £3.5 Tasca Regaleali Bianco, Siciliy, 2020 £7

Double Dutch Ginger Ale £3.5 Couly-Dutheil Chinon Blanc Les £9

Double Dutch Lemonade £3.5 Bondonniere, Chinon

Double Dutch Soda Water £3.5 James Rahn Orange Pinot Gris, £11

Double Dutch Seasonal Flavour £3.5 Willamette Valley, Oregon 2022
Minervois Blanc, Chateau Canet, £8

ALCOHOL FREE COCKTAILS Languedoc 2020
Pina Nolada £9 Testalonga Mielie Green Chenin, £9

Swartland, 2022

Pinot Gris, Pounamu, Marlborough 2014 £9

Gaja Ca'Marcanda Vistamare, Tuscany £25 £150
2021

Stryyk Not Rum — Pressed Pineapple Juice

Coconut Cream — Lime

Peach Fizz £8
Sea Change Free 0% Sparkline Wine

White Peach Pure

Amar-Notto Sourz £9
Lyre’s Amaretti 0% - House Made Sugar Syrup

Freshly Squeezed Lemon Juice

Garden Sour £11
Seedlip Garden — Mint — Rosemary — Cucumber

Pressed Apple

Cold Brew Espresso Martini £11
Seedlip Spice 94 - Cold Brew Concentrate

Cosmopolitan 42 £11
Seedlip Grove 42 — Cranberry — Pressed Lime



GIN (35mL)

ENGLAND

Plymouth Gin

Tanqueray

Tanqueray 0%

Tanqueray Ten

Tanqueray Rangpur
Portobello Road Savoury
Bulldog

Hepple

Bombay Sapphire Premier Cru
Dr Eamer's Prescription Strength
SCOTLAND

Edinburgh Rhubarb and Ginger
Edinburgh Raspberry
Edinburgh Seaside

Hendricks

Hendricks Flora Adora
GERMANY

Monkey 47

JAPAN

Ukiyo Yuzu

Ki NO Bi

AUSTRALIA

Papa Salt Coastal

SPAIN

Gin Mare

VODKA (35MmL)
NETHERLANDS
Ketel One
ENGLAND
Black Cow Pure Milk
JAPAN
Suntory Haku Rice Vodka
Ukiyo Rice Vodka
SCOTLAND
Discarded Chardonnay Grape Skin
POLAND
Belvedere Organic
Dave Stewarts Poetry
AMERICA
Tito's Handmade Corn Vodka
FRANCE

Grey Goose

£6
£5
f4
£7
£7
£8
£7
£9
£8
£8

£6
£6
£6

£7
£8

£11

£8
£9

£7

£8

£5

£7

£9
£7

£8

£8
£7

£6

£8

Rum (35mL)

WHITE

Havana 3-Year-Old
Diplimatico Planas
AGED & SPICED

Diplimatico Mantuano

Diplimatico Reserve Exclusive
Discarded Banana Peel Rum

Brugal 1888 Ron Gran Reserva

Ron Zacapa Centenario 23-Year-Old
One-Eyed Rebel

Stryyk Not Rum (0%)

TEQUILA AND MEZCAL (35ML)

Casamigos Blanco Tequila
Casamigos Reposado Tequila
Patron Reposado Tequila
Monte Alban Mezcal
Quiquiriqui Espadin Mezcal
lllegal Joven Mezcal

Don Julio Blanco Tequila

Don Julio 1942 Tequila

Don Julio 1942 Rosado Tequila

LIQUORS AND VERMOUTH (35ML)

Saliza Amaretto

Lyre's Amaretti 0%

Muz Vermouth

House Made Limoncello

Baileys

Gaja Grappa Sperss

Frangelico

Grand Marnier

Chambord

Blend Coffee Liqueur

Knightor Winery Dry Vermouth
Knightor Winery White Vermouth
Knightor Winery Rose Vermouth
Edinburgh Gin Elderflower Liqueur
Edinburgh Gin Raspberry Liqueur
Edinburgh Gin Pomegranate/Rose Liqueur

£5
£7

£7
£9
£7
£7
£13
£7
£4

£8
£12
£11
£6
£8
£10
£10
£30
£28

£6
£5
f4
£5
£5
£10
£6
£7
£7
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5



WINES BY THE GLASS

RED

Judith Beck Ink Organic
Burgenland, 2020
Alessandrino Rosso, Valle Unite
Piedmont, 2021

Moccagatta Barbaresco,
Piedmont, 2011

Gamay Pinot Noir de Touraine,
Domaine de la Rochette, Loire
France, 2023

Vin de Sofa, Gentle Folk,
Adelaide Hills, 2023

Lieu Dit Gamay, Bien Nacido
Vineyards, California 2018
Partida Creus, Penedes

GT Garrut Tinto, 2020

SM Sumoll Tinto, 2020

BB Bobal, 2021

UL Ulldellebre Tinto, 2019

TP Trepat Tinto, 2019

Asua Rioja Crianza CUNE
Rioja, Spain 2021

Gaja Promis Ca Marcanda, IGT
Toscana, Tuscany 2021

ROSE

Judith Beck Pink

Burgenland, Austria 2022
Whispering Angel Rose
Provence, France 2022
Morador Rosada, Novara
Spain 2023

Gran Cedro Rosado

Gonzalo Grijalba, Rioja 2023
AIX Rose Cétes de Provence

Cote de Provence, France 2023

125ML  BOTTLE
£8

£8

£12

£8

£10

£11

£8
£8
£8
£8
£8
£7 £45

£23 £145

£7 £50

£10 £58

£6 £32

£6 £38

£9 £52

SCOTTISH WHISKY (35ML)

HIGHLANDS

Oban 14-Year-Old Single Malt
Glenmorangie 12-Year-Old Original
Glenmorangie Signet

Balblair 12-Year-Old Single Malt
Aberlour 12-Year-Old Single Malt

ISLANDS

Highland Park 12-Year-Old Single Malt
Jura 10 Single Malt

Jura Bourbon Cask Single Malt

SPEYSIDE

Singelton 12 Year Old

Dalwhinnie 15 Years Old Single Malt
Glenfiddich 12 Single Malt

Macallan 12-Year-Old Double Cask
Balvenie Caribbean Cask 14-Year-Old

IsLay

Ardbeg 10 Years Old Single Malt
Lagavulin 16 Single Malt
Laphroaig 10-Year-Old Single Malt

BLENDED

Johnnie Walker Black Label
Johnnie Walker Black Ruby
Johnnie Walker Blue Label

OTHER WHISKY (35ML)
Bushmill’s Original
Canadian Club

BOURBON, RYE AND MASH

Bulleit Bourbon

Bulleit Rye

Bulleit Bourbon10 Year Old Frontier
Wild Turkey 101

Mitchers Sour Mash

Mitchers Unblended

Makers Mark No.46

JAPANESE WHISKEY

Nikka from the Barrel

Suntory Hakushu Distillers Reserve
The Chita Suntory Single Grain
Nikka Days

Hatozaki

£17
£8
£38
£12
£9

£8
£8
£10

£8
£10
£7
£14
£14

£9
£17
£8

£6
£9
£38

£6
£5

£5
£7
£8
£6
f4
£5
£10

£8
£15
£8
£8
£7



COGNAC

Remy Martin VSOP
Hennessy V.S.

Hennessy 250 Anniversary
Paradis Imperial

Richard Hennessy

CALVADOS
Boulard Tradition Pays D'Age Calvados

ARMAGNAC
Aramitz 1983 Armagnac

SHERRY (50ML)
Fernando de Castillo, Manzanilla
Tio Pepe, Palomino Fino
Pedro Ximenez Gonzales Byass
Fernando de Castilla, Palo Cortado

AFTER DINNER COCKTAILS

Carajillo

Arette Blanco - Liqour 43

Paddy and Scott's Mochumba Coffee

P.S | Love You

Ocho Anejo — Saliza - Flyte Liquor — Galliano
Hazelnut Espresso No. 2

Ketel Vodka - Frangelico

House-made Hazelnut Syrup

Mr lulianella’s Grappacino

Tosolini Grappa Cividnia Tipica

Saliza — Paddy and Scott's Mochumba Coffee

£7
£8
£60
£150
£240

£5

£10

£6
£6
£6
£8

£14

£15

£14

£17

COCKTAILS

Cosmopolitan ‘Daisy’

Ketel Vodka — Cointreau — Lemon
Preserved Raspberry Syrup — Milk Clarified
Shaken or Stirred

Brown Butter Old Fashion

Brown Butter Washed Bulliet Bourbon
AAA Grade Maple Syrup — House Bitters
‘llegal’ Margarita

Casamigos Blanco Tequila and llegal Joven Mezcal

Havana 3 — Velvet Falernum — Luxardo - Lime
Barrel Aged Negroni

Tanqueray Gin — Campari

Martini Riserva Speciale Rubino

Barrel Aged Black Manhattan

Bulleit Rye Whiskey — Averna Amaro

House Made Chocolate Orange Bitters
Yuzu Saketini

Akashi Tai Ginjo Yuzusku and Tai Daiginjo Sake
Ukiyo Yuzu Gin — Cocchi Extra Dry Vermouth
100-Year-Old Cigar

Mount Gay Double Cask Rum — Brugal 1888
Cynar - Benedictine — Talisker 10 Year Old
Absinthe Wash

The Perfect Serve

E.V.0.0. Washed Poetry Vodka - Papa Coastal Gin

Dolon Vermouth — Preserved Lemon Stuffed Olive

Fancy Pants Rum Punch
Planteray Overproof Rum — Koko Kanu Rum
Caramelised Pineapple — Coconut Milk Clarified

Johnny Walker Blue Label

Old Fashioned

Johnny Walker Blue Label - Angostura Bitters

Rosita

Don Julio 1942 - MUZ Vermouth — Campari

Dolin de Chambray — Grapefruit Bitters
SPARKLING COCKTAILS

Bellini

Prosecco DOC — White Peach Puree

Kir Royale

Taittinger Brut Reserve N.V — Créme de Cassis

Classic Champagne

Taittinger Brut Reserve N.V — Hennesy Cognac
Aromatic Bitters

French75

Tanqueray Gin — Taittinger Brut Reserve N.V

Lemon Juice

£13

£14

£16

£14

£13

£16

£16

£15

£14

£58

£45

£11

£20

£20

£20



