BEER, LAGER AND IPA		WINES BY THE GLASS		
Camden Pale Ale	£6	<u>CHAMPAGNE</u>	125ml	Bottle
Peroni Schooner	£6.5	N.V. Taittinger Brut Reserve	£14	£85
Peroni 0%	£5	N.V. Taittinger Brut Prestige Rose'	£15	£95
Peroni Gran Riserva Doppio Malto	£7	N.V. Taittinger Nocturne Sec	£15	£95
Brewdog Wingman IPA	£6.5			
Beavertown Neck Oil Session IPA	£7			
Birra Moretti Sale Di Mare	£6	<u>Sparkling</u>		
Guinness Microdraught	£8	Prosecco DOCG, Valdobbiadene,	£7	£40
Guinness Microdraught 0%	£6	Terre di Sant'Alberto, Italy		
Noam – Unfiltered and Unpasturised	£8	Sea Change Free 0% Sparkling Wine Italy	£5	£30
		Testalonga El Bandito 'I Wish I Was a	£10	
Sidre		Ninja' Pet Nat, Colombard 2022		
Sassy Organic Demi Sec	£7.5	Testalonga El Bandito 'l am a Ninja'	£10	
Sassy Organic Rose	£7.5	Pet Nat, Chenin Blanc 2022		
SOFT DRINKS		Knightor Vineyards Vintage Cuvee	£9	
Coca Cola	£3	Portscatho, Cornwall, England 2013		
Coke Zero	£3	Knightor Blanc de Blanc, Portscatho	£9	
Frobisher Orange Juice	£5	Cornwall, England 2015		
Frobisher Apple Juice	£5			
Frobisher Pineapple Juice	£5	MULTE AND CIVING	125мL	BOTTLE
Frobisher Cranberry Juice	£5	WHITE AND SKINS		DOTTLE
Double Dutch Tonic	£3.5	Bourcier Martinot Single Vineyard Vire-	£10	
Double Dutch Skinny Tonic	£3.5	Clesse, Macon, Burgundy 2021	C10	
Double Dutch Elderflower	£3.5	Lieu Dit Melon de Bourgogne, Bien	£10	
Double Dutch Ginger Beer	£3.5	Nacido Vineyards, California 2021	£7	
Double Dutch Ginger Ale	£3.5	Tasca Regaleali Bianco, Siciliy, 2020		
Double Dutch Lemonade	£3.5	Couly-Dutheil Chinon Blanc Les Bondonniere, Chinon	£9	
Double Dutch Soda Water	£3.5	·	£11	
Double Dutch Seasonal Flavour	£3.5	James Rahn Orange Pinot Gris, Willamette Valley, Oregon 2022	III	
		Minervois Blanc, Chateau Canet,	£8	
ALCOHOL FREE COCKTAILS		Languedoc 2020	10	
		Testalonga Mielie Green Chenin,	£9	
Pina Nolada	£9	Swartland, 2022		
Stryyk Not Rum – Pressed Pineapple Juice		Pinot Gris, Pounamu, Marlborough 2014	£9	
Coconut Cream – Lime		Gaja Ca'Marcanda Vistamare, Tuscany	£25	£150
Peach Fizz	£8	2021		2.00
Sea Change Free 0% Sparkline Wine				
White Peach Pure				
Amar-Notto Sourz	£9			
Lyre's Amaretti 0% - House Made Sugar Syrup				
Freshly Squeezed Lemon Juice				
Garden Sour	£11			
Seedlip Garden – Mint – Rosemary – Cucumber				
Pressed Apple				
Cold Brew Espresso Martini	£11			
Seedlip Spice 94 – Cold Brew Concentrate				
Cosmopolitan 42	£11			
Seedlip Grove 42 – Cranberry – Pressed Lime				

GIN (35ML) RUM (35ML)

England		<u>White</u>	
Plymouth Gin	£6	Havana 3-Year-Old	£5
Tanqueray	£5	Diplimatico Planas	£7
Tanqueray 0%	£4	AGED & SPICED	
Tanqueray Ten	£7	Diplimatico Mantuano	£7
Tanqueray Rangpur	£7	Diplimatico Reserve Exclusive	£9
Portobello Road Savoury	£8	Discarded Banana Peel Rum	£7
Bulldog	£7	Brugal 1888 Ron Gran Reserva	£7
Hepple	£9	Ron Zacapa Centenario 23-Year-Old	£13
Bombay Sapphire Premier Cru	£8	One-Eyed Rebel	£7
Dr Eamer's Prescription Strength	£8	Stryyk Not Rum (0%)	£4
<u>Scotland</u>		•	
Edinburgh Rhubarb and Ginger	£6	Tequila and Mezcal (35ml)	
Edinburgh Raspberry	£6	Casamigos Blanco Tequila	£8
Edinburgh Seaside	£6	Casamigos Reposado Tequila	£12
Hendricks	£7	Patron Reposado Tequila	£11
Hendricks Flora Adora	£8	Monte Alban Mezcal	£6
<u>Germany</u>		Quiquiriqui Espadin Mezcal	£8
Monkey 47	£11	Illegal Joven Mezcal	£10
JAPAN		Don Julio Blanco Tequila	£10
Ukiyo Yuzu	£8	Don Julio 1942 Tequila	£30
Ki NO Bi	£9	Don Julio 1942 Rosado Tequila	£28
<u>AUSTRALIA</u>		2 en cano in 12 necado requia	
7 TO STITUTED T			
	£7	LIQUORS AND VERMOLITH (35M	1.1
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN	£7	LIQUORS AND VERMOUTH (35M	•
Papa Salt Coastal	£7 £8	Saliza Amaretto	£6
Papa Salt Coastal <u>SPAIN</u>		Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0%	£6 £5
Papa Salt Coastal <u>SPAIN</u> Gin Mare		Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth	£6 £5 £4
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML)		Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello	£6 £5 £4 £5
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML) NETHERLANDS	£8	Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello Baileys	£6 £5 £4 £5
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML) NETHERLANDS Ketel One		Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello Baileys Gaja Grappa Sperss	£6 £5 £4 £5 £5 £10
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML) NETHERLANDS Ketel One ENGLAND	£8	Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello Baileys Gaja Grappa Sperss Frangelico	£6 £5 £4 £5 £5 £10 £6
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML) NETHERLANDS Ketel One ENGLAND Black Cow Pure Milk	£8	Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello Baileys Gaja Grappa Sperss Frangelico Grand Marnier	£6 £5 £4 £5 £5 £10 £6
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML) NETHERLANDS Ketel One ENGLAND Black Cow Pure Milk JAPAN	£8 £5 £7	Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello Baileys Gaja Grappa Sperss Frangelico Grand Marnier Chambord	£6 £5 £4 £5 £5 £10 £6 £7
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML) NETHERLANDS Ketel One ENGLAND Black Cow Pure Milk JAPAN Suntory Haku Rice Vodka	f8 f5 f7 f9	Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello Baileys Gaja Grappa Sperss Frangelico Grand Marnier Chambord Blend Coffee Liqueur	£6 £5 £4 £5 £5 £10 £6 £7 £7
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML) NETHERLANDS Ketel One ENGLAND Black Cow Pure Milk JAPAN Suntory Haku Rice Vodka Ukiyo Rice Vodka	£8 £5 £7	Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello Baileys Gaja Grappa Sperss Frangelico Grand Marnier Chambord Blend Coffee Liqueur Knightor Winery Dry Vermouth	£6 £5 £4 £5 £5 £10 £6 £7 £7 £5
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML) NETHERLANDS Ketel One ENGLAND Black Cow Pure Milk JAPAN Suntory Haku Rice Vodka Ukiyo Rice Vodka SCOTLAND	£5 £7 £9 £7	Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello Baileys Gaja Grappa Sperss Frangelico Grand Marnier Chambord Blend Coffee Liqueur Knightor Winery Dry Vermouth Knightor Winery White Vermouth	£6 £5 £4 £5 £5 £10 £6 £7 £7 £5 £5
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML) NETHERLANDS Ketel One ENGLAND Black Cow Pure Milk JAPAN Suntory Haku Rice Vodka Ukiyo Rice Vodka SCOTLAND Discarded Chardonnay Grape Skin	f8 f5 f7 f9	Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello Baileys Gaja Grappa Sperss Frangelico Grand Marnier Chambord Blend Coffee Liqueur Knightor Winery Dry Vermouth Knightor Winery Rose Vermouth	£6 £5 £4 £5 £5 £10 £6 £7 £7 £5 £5
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML) NETHERLANDS Ketel One ENGLAND Black Cow Pure Milk JAPAN Suntory Haku Rice Vodka Ukiyo Rice Vodka SCOTLAND Discarded Chardonnay Grape Skin POLAND	£5 £7 £9 £7	Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello Baileys Gaja Grappa Sperss Frangelico Grand Marnier Chambord Blend Coffee Liqueur Knightor Winery Dry Vermouth Knightor Winery White Vermouth Knightor Winery Rose Vermouth Edinburgh Gin Elderflower Liqueur	£6 £5 £4 £5 £5 £10 £6 £7 £7 £5 £5 £5
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML) NETHERLANDS Ketel One ENGLAND Black Cow Pure Milk JAPAN Suntory Haku Rice Vodka Ukiyo Rice Vodka Ukiyo Rice Vodka SCOTLAND Discarded Chardonnay Grape Skin POLAND Belvedere Organic	£5 £7 £9 £7 £8	Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello Baileys Gaja Grappa Sperss Frangelico Grand Marnier Chambord Blend Coffee Liqueur Knightor Winery Dry Vermouth Knightor Winery White Vermouth Knightor Winery Rose Vermouth Edinburgh Gin Elderflower Liqueur	£6 £5 £4 £5 £5 £10 £6 £7 £7 £5 £5
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML) NETHERLANDS Ketel One ENGLAND Black Cow Pure Milk JAPAN Suntory Haku Rice Vodka Ukiyo Rice Vodka Ukiyo Rice Vodka SCOTLAND Discarded Chardonnay Grape Skin POLAND Belvedere Organic Dave Stewarts Poetry	£5 £7 £9 £7	Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello Baileys Gaja Grappa Sperss Frangelico Grand Marnier Chambord Blend Coffee Liqueur Knightor Winery Dry Vermouth Knightor Winery White Vermouth Knightor Winery Rose Vermouth Edinburgh Gin Elderflower Liqueur	£6 £5 £4 £5 £5 £10 £6 £7 £7 £5 £5 £5 £5
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML) NETHERLANDS Ketel One ENGLAND Black Cow Pure Milk JAPAN Suntory Haku Rice Vodka Ukiyo Rice Vodka Ukiyo Rice Vodka SCOTLAND Discarded Chardonnay Grape Skin POLAND Belvedere Organic Dave Stewarts Poetry AMERICA	£5 £7 £9 £7 £8 £8	Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello Baileys Gaja Grappa Sperss Frangelico Grand Marnier Chambord Blend Coffee Liqueur Knightor Winery Dry Vermouth Knightor Winery White Vermouth Knightor Winery Rose Vermouth Edinburgh Gin Elderflower Liqueur	£6 £5 £4 £5 £5 £10 £6 £7 £7 £5 £5 £5 £5
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML) NETHERLANDS Ketel One ENGLAND Black Cow Pure Milk JAPAN Suntory Haku Rice Vodka Ukiyo Rice Vodka Ukiyo Rice Vodka SCOTLAND Discarded Chardonnay Grape Skin POLAND Belvedere Organic Dave Stewarts Poetry AMERICA Tito's Handmade Corn Vodka	£5 £7 £9 £7 £8	Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello Baileys Gaja Grappa Sperss Frangelico Grand Marnier Chambord Blend Coffee Liqueur Knightor Winery Dry Vermouth Knightor Winery White Vermouth Knightor Winery Rose Vermouth Edinburgh Gin Elderflower Liqueur	£6 £5 £4 £5 £5 £10 £6 £7 £7 £5 £5 £5 £5
Papa Salt Coastal SPAIN Gin Mare VODKA (35ML) NETHERLANDS Ketel One ENGLAND Black Cow Pure Milk JAPAN Suntory Haku Rice Vodka Ukiyo Rice Vodka Ukiyo Rice Vodka SCOTLAND Discarded Chardonnay Grape Skin POLAND Belvedere Organic Dave Stewarts Poetry AMERICA	£5 £7 £9 £7 £8 £8	Saliza Amaretto Lyre's Amaretti 0% Muz Vermouth House Made Limoncello Baileys Gaja Grappa Sperss Frangelico Grand Marnier Chambord Blend Coffee Liqueur Knightor Winery Dry Vermouth Knightor Winery White Vermouth Knightor Winery Rose Vermouth Edinburgh Gin Elderflower Liqueur	£6 £5 £4 £5 £5 £10 £6 £7 £7 £5 £5 £5 £5

WINES BY THE GLASS

SCOTTISH WHISKY (35ML)

RED	125мL	Bottle	<u>HIGHLANDS</u>	
Judith Beck Ink Organic	£8		Oban 14-Year-Old Single Malt	£17
Burgenland, 2020			Glenmorangie 12-Year-Old Original	£8
Alessandrino Rosso, Valle Unite	£8		Glenmorangie Signet	£38
Piedmont, 2021			Balblair 12-Year-Old Single Malt	£12
Moccagatta Barbaresco,	£12		Aberlour 12-Year-Old Single Malt	£9
Piedmont, 2011				
Gamay Pinot Noir de Touraine,	£8		<u>ISLANDS</u>	
Domaine de la Rochette, Loire			Highland Park 12-Year-Old Single Malt	£8
France, 2023			Jura 10 Single Malt	£8
Vin de Sofa, Gentle Folk,	£10		Jura Bourbon Cask Single Malt	£10
Adelaide Hills, 2023	C4.4			
Lieu Dit Gamay, Bien Nacido	£11		<u>Speyside</u>	
Vineyards, California 2018			Singelton 12 Year Old	£8
Partida Creus, Penedes GT Garrut Tinto, 2020	CO		Dalwhinnie 15 Years Old Single Malt	£10
SM Sumoll Tinto, 2020	£8 £8		Glenfiddich 12 Single Malt	£7
BB Bobal, 2021	£8		Macallan 12-Year-Old Double Cask	£14
UL Ulldellebre Tinto, 2019	£8		Balvenie Caribbean Cask 14-Year-Old	£14
TP Trepat Tinto, 2019	£8			
Asua Rioja Crianza CUNE	£7	£45	<u>ISLAY</u>	
Rioja, Spain 2021			Ardbeg 10 Years Old Single Malt	£9
•	caa	C1.4E	Lagavulin 16 Single Malt	£17
Gaja Promis Ca Marcanda, IGT	£23	£145	Laphroaig 10-Year-Old Single Malt	£8
Toscana, Tuscany 2021			Dispose	
Rose			BLENDED	<i>C</i> /
Judith Beck Pink	£7	£50	Johnnie Walker Black Label	£6
Burgenland, Austria 2022			Johnnie Walker Black Ruby Johnnie Walker Blue Label	£9 £38
Whispering Angel Rose	£10	£58	John He Walker Dide Laber	130
Provence, France 2022			OTHER WHISKY (35ML)	
Morador Rosada, Novara	£6	£32	·	C /
Spain 2023			Bushmill's Original Canadian Club	£6
Gran Cedro Rosado	£6	£38	Canadian Club	£5
Gonzalo Grijalba, Rioja 2023	10	130	Bourbon, Rye and Mash	
	60	650	Bulleit Bourbon	£5
AIX Rose Côtes de Provence	£9	£52	Bulleit Rye	£7
Cote de Provence, France 2023			Bulleit Bourbon10 Year Old Frontier	£8
			Wild Turkey 101	£6
			Mitchers Sour Mash	£4
			Mitchers Unblended	£5
			Makers Mark No.46	£10
			JAPANESE WHISKEY	
			Nikka from the Barrel	£8
			Suntory Hakushu Distillers Reserve	£15
			The Chita Suntory Single Grain	£8
			Nikka Days	£8
			Hatozaki	£7

Cognac		Cocktails	
Remy Martin VSOP	£7	Cosmopolitan 'Daisy'	£13
Hennessy V.S.	£8	Ketel Vodka – Cointreau – Lemon	
Hennessy 250 Anniversary	£60	Preserved Raspberry Syrup – Milk Clarified	
Paradis Imperial	£150	Shaken or Stirred	
Richard Hennessy	£240	Brown Butter Old Fashion	£14
		Brown Butter Washed Bulliet Bourbon	
Calvados		AAA Grade Maple Syrup – House Bitters	
Boulard Tradition Pays D'Age Calvados	£5	ʻllegal' Margarita	£16
		Casamigos Blanco Tequila and Ilegal Joven Mezcal	
A RMAGNAC		Havana 3 – Velvet Falernum – Luxardo – Lime	
Aramitz 1983 Armagnac	£10	Barrel Aged Negroni	£14
		Tanqueray Gin – Campari	
Sherry (50ml)		Martini Riserva Speciale Rubino	
Fernando de Castillo, Manzanilla	£6	Barrel Aged Black Manhattan	£13
Tio Pepe, Palomino Fino	£6	Bulleit Rye Whiskey – Averna Amaro	
Pedro Ximenez Gonzales Byass	£6	House Made Chocolate Orange Bitters	
Fernando de Castilla, Palo Cortado	£8	Yuzu Saketini	£16
_		Akashi Tai Ginjo Yuzusku and Tai Daiginjo Sake	
After Dinner Cocktails		Ukiyo Yuzu Gin – Cocchi Extra Dry Vermouth	
Carajillo	£14	100-Year-Old Cigar	£16
Arette Blanco – Liqour 43		Mount Gay Double Cask Rum – Brugal 1888	
Paddy and Scott's Mochumba Coffee		Cynar – Benedictine – Talisker 10 Year Old	
P.S I Love You	£15	Absinthe Wash	
Ocho Anejo – Saliza – Flyte Liquor – Galliano		The Perfect Serve	£15
Hazelnut Espresso No. 2	£14	E.V.O.O. Washed Poetry Vodka – Papa Coastal Gin	
Ketel Vodka – Frangelico		Dolon Vermouth – Preserved Lemon Stuffed Olive	64.4
House-made Hazelnut Syrup		Fancy Pants Rum Punch	£14
Mr Iulianella's Grappacino	£17	Planteray Overproof Rum – Koko Kanu Rum	
Tosolini Grappa Cividnia Tipica		Caramelised Pineapple – Coconut Milk Clarified	CEO
Saliza – Paddy and Scott's Mochumba Coffee		Johnny Walker Blue Label	£58
		Old Fashioned	
		Johnny Walker Blue Label – Angostura Bitters	
		Rosita	£45
		Don Julio 1942 – MUZ Vermouth – Campari	
		Dolin de Chambray – Grapefruit Bitters	
		SPARKLING COCKTAILS	
		Bellini	£11
		Prosecco DOC – White Peach Puree	
		Kir Royale	£20
		Taittinger Brut Reserve N.V – Crème de Cassis	
		Classic Champagne	£20
		Taittinger Brut Reserve N.V – Hennesy Cognac	
		Aromatic Bitters	
		French75	£20
		Tanqueray Gin – Taittinger Brut Reserve N.V	

Lemon Juice